

Industry Supported Memorandum of Collaboration Signed for Upskilling & Reskilling Cyprus in Domain of Circular Economy

The memorandum calls for a dramatic industrial transformation to create a more environmentally resilient and sustainable consumption model

CYPRUS, March 29, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- A unique memorandum of collaboration has been signed today by the Circular Economy Research Center of the École des Ponts Business School, the Cyprus Chamber of Commerce and Industry and the Circular Economy Alliance ... The Circular Economy Action Plan^[], a block of the European Green Deal launched by the European Commission, calls for a major industrial transformation in achieving an effective transition to Circular Economy a more viable, sustainable, and environmentally resilient production and consumption model.



The Pact for Skills^{II}, a flagship initiative of the European Commission launched on the 10 November 2020 under the European Skills Agenda for sustainable competitiveness, social fairness and resilience stresses the importance of joining forces and in taking concrete action aiming at upskilling and reskilling the workforce in Europe. Responding to the call the trilateral collaboration agreement has been concluded today with a firm commitment to provide the workforce of Cyprus with credible, research-based knowledge in the domain of Circular Economy. The unique research and network driven capacity, born jointly by the Circular Economy Alliance and Circular Economy Research Center, will support the efforts of the Cyprus Chamber of Commerce and Industry to ensure the workforce of almost 8000 enterprises of Cyprus will be equipped with the right skills to support the transition and safeguard the competitiveness of the Cyprus products and services. In this respect, a niche body of knowledge that will be released for the first time ever by the Circular Economy Alliance and the Circular Economy Research Center will be made preferentially available to the members of the Cyprus Chamber of Commerce and Industry.

"The Cyprus Chamber of Commerce and Industry grasped early enough the essential requirement for upskilling and reskilling the Cypriot workforce as well as the alliances required with likeminded organisations," stated the Director of Circular Economy Alliance.

Background information to the agreement as well as information about the signatory parties please visit:

- 1 <u>https://pontsbschool.com/faculty-research/circular-economy-research-center-cerc/</u>
- 2 https://ccci.org.cy/
- 3 https://www.circulareconomyalliance.eu/
- 4 https://ec.europa.eu/environment/circular-economy/
- 5 https://ec.europa.eu/info/strategy/priorities-2019-2024/european-green-deal_en
- 6 https://ec.europa.eu/commission/presscorner/detail/en/ip_20_2059

About Circular Economy Alliance

Circular Economy Alliance (CEA) brings together stakeholders with a genuine interest in the domain with a view to support the transition from a linear to a circular economy. Such transition needs to be expedited given the current scarcity of resources and severe environmental impact from the current linear model. Therefore, an alliance of stakeholders coming from industrial, academic, consumer organisations and many other backgrounds can enable this bottom-up transformation by identifying gaps, defining requirements, proposing solutions, sharing expertise in enhancing the efforts in upskilling and reskilling of people at any working level and age.

Georgia Solomou École des Ponts Business School g.solomou@pontsbschool.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/537439488

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.